
2025 Millersville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-30   Conf: 6-26   Home: 12-14   Away: 10-16   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (345), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bumgardner (1), Edwards (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Edwards (11), Vaughan (4), Pickett (2), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (2), White 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (66-91), Vaughan (16-21), Edwards (15-22), Pezzone (12-18), Saverase (9-12), White (6-8), Troxell (5-7), Pickett (2-2), Opperman
(1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Langer, Jocelyn .406 52-50 160 45 65 6 2 0 20 75 .469 30 2 26 0 .503 1 2 18-20 109 1 1 .991
16 Vaughan, Carly .350 52-52 140 21 49 10 0 1 26 62 .443 17 16 23 1 .463 4 8 1-1 152 40 13 .937
4 Bumgardner, Kendra .319 50-50 163 36 52 10 1 2 24 70 .429 16 3 9 0 .386 2 0 8-8 87 23 9 .924
6 Maniscalco, Jiana .268 45-45 127 20 34 6 2 3 19 53 .417 17 4 26 0 .369 1 4 6-6 44 71 18 .865
13 Watlington, Hailey .266 45-34 109 10 29 7 0 0 17 36 .330 15 4 20 1 .372 1 2 2-2 3 4 3 .700
1 Mazzucco, Cara .252 41-39 111 15 28 5 0 1 9 36 .324 4 0 22 0 .276 1 4 4-5 51 3 0 1.000
14 Edwards, Angelina .247 48-48 150 14 37 11 1 3 44 59 .393 7 0 35 0 .273 4 1 2-2 168 58 5 .978
12 Black, Allyson .217 42-38 83 12 18 7 0 1 8 28 .337 4 2 23 0 .270 0 2 0-0 221 6 3 .987
3 Fuss, Victoria .299 38-37 117 19 35 9 0 3 17 53 .453 11 3 30 2 .374 0 1 4-4 54 65 9 .930
28 Witte, Cameron .261 22-6 23 5 6 1 0 1 6 10 .435 3 1 10 0 .370 0 0 0-1 34 3 0 1.000
27 White, Mollie .200 28-6 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
23 Soucy, Ellie .182 30-14 44 8 8 2 0 2 7 16 .364 7 1 16 0 .302 1 0 1-1 18 21 2 .951
9 Troxell, Delaney .182 35-14 22 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .182 1 0 9 1 .208 1 0 0-0 1 13 0 1.000
25 Pickett, Lexi .169 38-15 59 6 10 3 1 0 5 15 .254 5 4 18 0 .279 0 0 0-0 21 1 1 .957
8 Spoerl, Bryn .167 36-6 18 15 3 1 0 0 2 4 .222 1 1 7 0 .250 0 0 2-2 14 1 1 .938
22 Saverase, Angelina .148 34-16 27 2 4 1 1 0 0 7 .259 1 0 12 0 .179 0 1 0-0 28 14 1 .977
19 Pezzone, Nicolina .143 38-27 35 7 5 1 0 1 5 9 .257 5 1 19 0 .268 0 0 1-1 2 21 2 .920
2 O'Connor, Bryn .059 26-12 17 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .059 1 1 9 0 .158 0 0 0-1 16 1 3 .850
5 Slotcavage, Emilee .053 37-10 19 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 .053 1 0 10 0 .100 0 0 1-1 19 2 1 .955
Totals .273 52-52 1429 250 390 80 8 18 212 540 .378 146 43 326 5 .354 16 25 50-55 1043 358 74 .950
Opponents .308 52-52 1479 259 456 74 19 39 231 685 .463 77 7 255 4 .341 20 24 33-46 1054 320 63 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 White, Mollie 3.42 4-7 28 6 0 0-0 1 59.1 68 43 29 11 38 16 2 3 .280 2 3 0 5 4
4 Bumgardner, Kendra 3.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 1
19 Pezzone, Nicolina 3.65 9-8 35 23 2 1-0 0 111.1 136 71 58 29 106 18 8 12 .300 12 1 0 7 10
9 Troxell, Delaney 3.80 7-11 33 12 1 0-0 2 97.2 123 65 53 17 77 21 5 14 .297 4 1 0 3 6
22 Saverase, Angelina 5.23 2-3 31 9 0 0-0 0 72.1 107 64 54 15 32 17 4 10 .332 6 2 0 5 3
20 Opperman, Rebecca 7.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .313 3 0 0 0 0
17 Nelson, Ava 24.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 14 12 8 2 0 1 0 0 .583 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.12 22-30 135 52 3 3 3 348.0 456 259 205 77 255 74 19 39 .308 30 7 0 20 24
Opponents 4.08 30-22 92 52 24 2 7 351.1 390 250 205 146 326 80 8 18 .273 38 43 0 16 25



2025 Millersville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 13, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Mazzucco, Cara 54 51 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Witte, Cameron 37 34 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Troxell, Delaney 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
20 Opperman, Rebecca 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Langer, Jocelyn 111 109 1 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Black, Allyson 230 221 6 3 .987 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Edwards, Angelina 231 168 58 5 .978 4 15 7 .682 11 0
22 Saverase, Angelina 43 28 14 1 .977 0 9 3 .750 0 0
25 Pickett, Lexi 23 21 1 1 .957 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
5 Slotcavage, Emilee 22 19 2 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Soucy, Ellie 41 18 21 2 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Spoerl, Bryn 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Vaughan, Carly 205 152 40 13 .937 2 16 5 .762 4 0
3 Fuss, Victoria 128 54 65 9 .930 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bumgardner, Kendra 119 87 23 9 .924 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pezzone, Nicolina 25 2 21 2 .920 1 12 6 .667 0 0
27 White, Mollie 9 1 7 1 .889 0 6 2 .750 0 0
6 Maniscalco, Jiana 133 44 71 18 .865 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 O'Connor, Bryn 20 16 1 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Watlington, Hailey 10 3 4 3 .700 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Nelson, Ava 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1475 1043 358 74 .950 25 66 25 .725 17 0
Opponents 1437 1054 320 63 .956 23 100 10 .909 15 0


